Rank | Fleet
Rum
1st Rum
2nd | Rum
3rd | Rum
4th Rum
5th | Rum
6th Rum
7th Rum
8th Rum
9th Rum
10th | Rum

Boat Name
The Muppet

Show
Physical

Favours
Black Betty
L'Avanti
Aalita

That Girl

Vim
Demonstrator

Enhanse

Young
Mischief

2021/2 Craigs Investment Partners
Summer Rum Race Series

Kerikeri Cruising Club

Y

Results are final as of 9:07 on March 26, 2022

Overall

II"I-I [S

CRAIGS

STMENT PARTMNERS

Sailed: 9, Discards: 2, To count: 7, Rating system: NHC1, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A
Club | Helm

Class
Soto 30
Ross 30
Etchells
Farr 1020
Townson
Davidson
20 (mod)
Nelson
Thopmson
30

Hanse 370

Young 88

Sail

Number

9912

8976

240

6515

5106

2537

203

9130

9046

6548

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

KCC

Ray Haslar

Pete
Woods

Lee
Sutherland

Richard
Power

Andy
August

Peter
MclLea

Gary
Colebrook

Bob
Donaldson

Blue
Newport

Daniel
Wise

CrewName | Rum

Base
0.823

0.821

0.721

0.774

0.664

0.686

0.757

0.823

0.736

0.723

R2
7.0
6.0
3.0
(8.0)
(20.0
DNC)
1.0
5.0
4.0
(20.0

DNC)
2.0

R3

2.0

1.0

4.0

9.0

3.0

10.0

R4

5.0

(7.0)

4.0

1.0

2.0

9.0

10.0

12.0

8.0

R5
5.0
6.0
2.0
4.0
1.0
(20.0
DNC)
3.0
7.0
(20.0

DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

R6
1.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
(20.0
DNC)
6.5
9.0
2.0
20.0

DNC

(20.0
DNC)

R7
1.0
4.0
55
(9.5)
20.0
DNC
7.0
(9.5)
8.0

11.0

5.5

Ry
—
o

R8 | R9

(8.0) [(20.0 5.0
DNC)

(7.0) |60 3.0

50 [(8.0) 8.0

20 |70 |40

4.0 5.0 2.0

1.0 |(20.0 |20.0

DNC) | DNC
30 9.0 (200
DNC)

(20.0 |(20.0 |20.0
DNC) |DNC) | DNF

6.0 3.0 7.0

9.0 20.0 |20.0
DNC |DNF

Total

54.0

43.0

46.5

48.5

80.0

81.5

76.5

94.0

109.0

110.5

Nett

26.0

29.0

30.5

31.0

40.0

41.5

47.0

54.0

69.0

70.5



Rank

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

18th

Fleet

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rum

Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name
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Boat Name

Cunning Plan

Walter Mitty

Freedom
Five

Lazy Bones

Cetacea

Rock a Bye

Blue Yonder

Animal
Biscuits

Rialto

Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Class Sail Club | Helm
Number
KCC
H28 3368 KCC | Phil Webb
Lotus 10.6 | 4575 KCC | Ken Tyler
Beale 33 6926 KCC | Richard
Miller
Rochfort 4922 KCC | Neil
10.7 Geerkins
Young 10 | 4815 KCC | David
McFadzien
Davidson | 8034 KCC | lan Derek
28
Shaw 7.5f |4217 KCC | Craig
Partridge
KCC | Richard
Burdikin
Class
That Girl Davidson 20 (mod)
Young Mischief Young 88
Black Betty Etchells
Demonstrator Thopmson 30
Vim Nelson
Physical Favours | Ross 30

The Muppet Show

L'Avanti

Soto 30

Farr 1020

CrewName | Rum

Base

.708

.550

.700

0.646

737

.620

0.596

0.969

.550

R2

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNF)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNF)

(20.0
DNC)

11.0

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNF)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNF)

(20.0
DNC)

(20.0
DNF)

(20.0
DNC)

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sail Number | Club

2537
6548
240

9130
203

8976
9912
6515

KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC

Helm

Peter McLea

Daniel Wise

Lee Sutherland
Bob Donaldson

Gary Colebrook

Pete Woods

Ray Haslar

Richard Power

R4 RS
20.0 |20.0
DNC |DNC
(20.0 |20.0
DNF) |DNC
20.0 |20.0
DNC |DNC
20.0 |20.0
DNC |DNC
6.0 20.0
DNC
1.0 [20.0
DNC
20.0 |20.0
DNC |DNC
20.0 |20.0
DNF |DNC
20.0 |20.0
DNC |DNC
CrewName

6.5

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

8.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNF

20.0
DNC

20

3.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

12.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

11.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

10.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

Rum Base | Elapsed
1:29:46
1:28:30
1:29:33
1:19:00
1:26:53
1:21:50
1:22:03
1:30:08

0.686
0.723
0.721
0.823
0.757
0.821
0.823
0.774

4.0

20.0
DNC

20

1.0

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

Ry
—
o

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

20.0
DNC

Total

113.5

145.0

148.0

149.0

156.0

171.0

172.0

180.0

180.0

Corrected | Points

1:01:35
1:03:59
1:04:34
1:05:01
1:05:46
1:07:11
1:07:32
1:09:46

1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0

Nett

73.5

105.0

108.0

109.0

116.0

131.0

132.0

140.0

140.0



Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name
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Rank
1
2
3

Rum

Rum

Fleet Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Fleet Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Rock a Bye
Rialto

Boat Name
Physical Favours
The Muppet Show
Demonstrator
That Girl

L'Avanti

Young Mischief
Aalita

Black Betty

Vim

Enhanse

Walter Mitty
Lazy Bones
Rock a Bye

Animal Biscuits

Boat Name
Aalita

That Girl
Black Betty

Class

Young 10

Class

Ross 30

Soto 30
Thopmson 30
Davidson 20 (mod)
Farr 1020
Young 88
Townson
Etchells
Nelson
Hanse 370
H28

Beale 33
Young 10
Shaw 7.5f

Class

Townson

Davidson 20 (mod)
Etchells

Sail Number | Club | Helm

4815

KCC
KCC

R3

David McFadzien
Richard Burdikin

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sail Number | Club

8976
9912
9130
2537
6515
6548
5106
240

203

9046
3368
6926
4815
4217

KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC

R4

Helm

Pete Woods
Ray Haslar
Bob Donaldson
Peter McLea
Richard Power
Daniel Wise
Andy August
Lee Sutherland
Gary Colebrook
Blue Newport
Phil Webb
Richard Miller
David McFadzien
Craig Partridge

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Sail Number | Club | Helm

5106
2537
240

KCC
KCC
KCC

Andy August
Peter McLea
Lee Sutherland

CrewName | Rum Base | Elapsed | Corrected | Points

CrewName

CrewName

0.620
0.550

Rum Base
0.817
0.818
0.824
0.692
0.769
0.728
0.664
0.724
0.756
0.736
0.550
0.646
0.620
0.969

Rum Base
0.659
0.692
0.718

DNF
DNF

Elapsed
1:02:16
1:02:53
1:02:30
1:17:30
1:09:58
1:15:55
1:24:32
1:17:57
1:17:32
1:23:35
1:52:00
DNF
DNF
DNF

Elapsed
1:52:08
1:47:23
1:44:50

Corrected
0:50:52
0:51:26
0:51:30
0:53:38
0:53:48
0:55:16
0:56:08
0:56:26
0:58:37
1:01:31
1:01:36

Corrected
1:13:54
1:14:19
1:15:16

20.0
20.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
20.0
20.0
20.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0



Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name Class Sail Number | Club | Helm CrewName | Rum Base | Elapsed | Corrected | Points

4 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC | Richard Power 0.769 1:37:55 |1:15:18 4.0
5 Rum The Muppet Show | Soto 30 9912 KCC | Ray Haslar 0.829 1:31:10 | 1:15:35 5.0
6 Rum Cetacea Rochfort 10.7 4922 KCC | Neil Geerkins 0.737 1:43:44 | 1:16:27 6.0
7 Rum Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 KCC | Pete Woods 0.831 1:32:02 | 1:16:29 7.0
8 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC | Daniel Wise 0.725 1:46:19 |1:17:05 8.0
9 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.746 1:43:36 | 1:17:17 9.0
10 Rum Demonstrator Thopmson 30 9130 KCC | Bob Donaldson 0.835 1:32:46 | 1:17:28 10.0
1 Rum Rock a Bye Young 10 4815 KCC | David McFadzien 0.620 2:08:02 [1:19:23 11.0
12 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC | Blue Newport 0.729 1:49:01 | 1:19:28 12.0
13 Rum Walter Mitty H28 3368 KCC | Phil Webb 0.545 DNF 20.0
13 Rum Animal Biscuits Shaw 7.5f 4217 KCC | Craig Partridge 0.969 DNF 20.0
R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name Class Sail Number | Club | Helm CrewName | Rum Base | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC | Andy August 0.662 1:12:50 |0:48:13 1.0
2 Rum Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC |Lee Sutherland 0.720 1:07:42 |0:48:45 20
3 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.743 1:05:55 |0:48:59 3.0
4 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC |Richard Power 0.771 1:05:38 |0:50:36 4.0
5 Rum The Muppet Show | Soto 30 9912 KCC | Ray Haslar 0.830 1:01:25 |0:50:59 5.0
6 Rum Physical Favours |Ross 30 8976 KCC |Pete Woods 0.829 1:01:36 | 0:51:04 6.0
7 Rum Demonstrator Thopmson 30 |9130 KCC | Bob Donaldson 0.832 1:01:56 |0:51:32 7.0
R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name Class Sail Number | Club |Helm CrewName | Rum Base |Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum The Muppet Show | Soto 30 9912 KCC | Ray Haslar 0.826 1:00:32 | 0:50:00 1.0
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Fleet Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Fleet Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum
Rum

Rum

Boat Name
Demonstrator
Physical Favours
Black Betty
L'Avanti

That Girl
Cunning Plan
Lazy Bones

Vim

Animal Biscuits

Boat Name

The Muppet Show
Cunning Plan
Walter Mitty
Physical Favours
Black Betty
Young Mischief
That Girl
Demonstrator
L'Avanti

Vim

Enhanse

Blue Yonder

Class

Thopmson 30
Ross 30

Etchells

Farr 1020
Davidson 20 (mod)

Beale 33
Nelson
Shaw 7.5f

Class

Soto 30

H28

Ross 30

Etchells

Young 88
Davidson 20 (mod)
Thopmson 30

Farr 1020

Nelson

Hanse 370
Davidson 28

Sail Number | Club

9130
8976
240

6515
2537

6926
203
4217

KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC

R7

Helm

Bob Donaldson
Pete Woods
Lee Sutherland
Richard Power

Peter McLea

Richard Miller
Gary Colebrook
Craig Partridge

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Sail Number | Club

9912

3368
8976
240

6548
2537
9130
6515
203

9046
8034

KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC
KCC

R8

Helm

Ray Haslar

Phil Webb

Pete Woods
Lee Sutherland
Daniel Wise
Peter McLea
Bob Donaldson
Richard Power
Gary Colebrook
Blue Newport

lan Derek

CrewName

0.829
0.824
0.723
0.768
0.696
0.708
0.646
0.745
0.969

Rum Base
0.832
0.704
0.545
0.827
0.720
0.723
0.692
0.836
0.765
0.740
0.726
0.596

1:02:19
1:03:38
1:14:47
1:10:30
1:18:15
1:16:56
1:24:39
1:156:12
DNF

Elapsed
1:07:46
1:20:30
1:44:00
1:08:40
1:19:58
1:19:39
1:23:25
1:09:04
1:16:03
1:18:37
1:23:26
1:44:15

0:51:40
0:52:26
0:54:04
0:54:09
0:54:28
0:54:28
0:54:41
0:56:01

Corrected
0:56:23
0:56:40
0:56:41
0:56:47
0:57:35
0:57:35
0:57:43
0:57:44
0:58:11
0:58:11
1:00:34
1:02:08

CrewName | Rum Base |Elapsed | Corrected | Points

20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.5
6.5
8.0
9.0
20.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.5
5.5
7.0
8.0
9.5
9.5
11.0
12.0



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name Class Sail Number | Club | Helm CrewName | Rum Base |Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum That Girl Davidson 20 (mod) | 2537 KCC | Peter McLea 0.692 1:22:28 |0:57:04 1.0
2 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC |Richard Power 0.764 1:16:25 | 0:57:37 2.0
3 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.739 1:18:25 |0:57:57 3.0
4 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC |Andy August 0.667 1:26:55 |0:57:58 4.0
5 Rum Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC |Lee Sutherland 0.721 1:20:48 |0:58:15 5.0
6 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC | Blue Newport 0.725 1:20:53 |0:58:38 6.0
7 Rum Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 KCC | Pete Woods 0.831 1:11:22 |0:59:18 7.0
8 Rum The Muppet Show | Soto 30 9912 KCC | Ray Haslar 0.837 1:12:40 |1:00:49 8.0
9 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC | Daniel Wise 0.724 1:24:36 | 1:01:15 9.0
10 Rum Cetacea Rochfort 10.7 4922 KCC | Neil Geerkins 0.736 1:24:05 |1:01:53 10.0
11 Rum Walter Mitty H28 3368 KCC | Phil Webb 0.548 1:55:00 |1:03:01 11.0
R9

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name Class Sail Number | Club | Helm CrewName | Rum Base | Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum Lazy Bones Beale 33 | 6926 KCC | Richard Miller 0.642 1:16:00 |0:48:48 1.0
2 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6 | 4575 KCC | Ken Tyler 0.700 1:10:00 |0:49:00 2.0
3 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 | 9046 KCC | Blue Newport 0.726 1:07:56 |0:49:19 3.0
4 Rum Cunning Plan KCC 0.707 1:09:53 |0:49:24 4.0
5 Rum Aalita Townson | 5106 KCC | Andy August 0.670 1:14:20 |0:49:48 5.0
6 Rum Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 KCC | Pete Woods 0.830 1:02:03 |0:51:30 6.0
7 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 | 6515 KCC | Richard Power 0.769 1:07:54 |0:52:13 7.0
8 Rum Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC | Lee Sutherland 0.723 1:12:41 |0:52:33 8.0
9 Rum Vim Nelson 203 KCC | Gary Colebrook 0.742 1:12:38 | 0:53:54 9.0

R10



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank | Fleet Rum | Boat Name Class Sail Number | Club | Helm CrewName | Rum Base |Elapsed | Corrected | Points
1 Rum Cunning Plan KCC 0.711 1:04:31 |0:45:52 1.0
2 Rum Aalita Townson 5106 KCC | Andy August 0.673 1:09:21 |0:46:40 2.0
3 Rum Physical Favours | Ross 30 8976 KCC | Pete Woods 0.828 00:56:42 | 0:46:57 3.0
4 Rum L'Avanti Farr 1020 6515 KCC |Richard Power 0.766 01:01:20 | 0:46:59 4.0
5 Rum The Muppet Show | Soto 30 9912 KCC |Ray Haslar 0.833 0:56:42 |0:47:14 5.0
6 Rum Freedom Five Lotus 10.6 4575 KCC |Ken Tyler 0.706 1:07:12 | 0:47:27 6.0
7 Rum Enhanse Hanse 370 9046 KCC | Blue Newport 0.731 1:05:10 |0:47:38 7.0
8 Rum Black Betty Etchells 240 KCC |Lee Sutherland 0.723 01:09:38 | 0:50:21 8.0
9 Rum Demonstrator Thopmson 30 (9130 KCC | Bob Donaldson 0.836 DNF 20.0
9 Rum Young Mischief Young 88 6548 KCC | Daniel Wise 0.720 DNF 20.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.kerikericruisingclub.org.nz www.sailwave.com




